

City of Albuquerque

Park Management Division PARK VOLUNTEER Waiver of Liability

As a volunteer participating in the City of Albuquerque, Park Management Division's Park Volunteer Program, I will conduct myself in a professional manner and adhere to the regulations and policies in the Park Volunteer Handbook. I will strive to set a good example in park and urban trail use ethics and encourage other users to follow prescribed rules and practice "safe park" use. I will report problems and violations to appropriate law enforcement authorities and/or the Park Management Division. I fully understand I have no active responsibilities in enforcement.

I agree that I will be responsible for my own safety and well being during my participation in the Park Volunteer Program and that I do not rely on the City of Albuquerque or on any official or employee of the City of Albuquerque to provide for my safety and well being during my participation in the Park Volunteer Program. I agree to hold the City of Albuquerque and the officials and employees of the City of Albuquerque harmless for any injury or medical or other health care problem I may incur during my participation in the Park Volunteer Program, both on and off City of Albuquerque property. I agree to pay all medical costs related to any injury or illness that I may incur during my participation in the Park Volunteer Program. I agree that the City of Albuquerque shall not be responsible for payment of medical expenses for myself and acknowledge and agree that any City of Albuquerque insurance that may exist does not cover my medical costs.

I have read and understand the rules and regulations in the Park Volunteer Handbook.

Volunteer's Printed Full Name

Signature of Volunteer

Date

Signature of Witness (Park Management Official) Date

Park Volunteer/Mutt Mitt Volunteer Waiver, Revised 12/5/17